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ATTACHMENT 1 
 
 
 

Caltrans Summary of Changes 
 

“CTIPS” Printout  - Revised Records 



Caltrans Summary of Changes

Formal Amendment
Amendment #: 14

Existing 
or New 
Project

MPO 
FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/
Decrease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

Existing KER080110
IN BAKERSFIELD:  ROSEDALE HWY 
(SR58) FROM ALLEN RD TO SR 99; 

WIDEN TO 6 LANES
FFY 09/10 FFY 09/10 PE ISTEA N/A Add $1,074,114

Existing KER080110
IN BAKERSFIELD:  ROSEDALE HWY 
(SR58) FROM ALLEN RD TO SR 99; 

WIDEN TO 6 LANES
FFY 09/10 FFY 09/10 PE Local N/A Add $268,529

Existing KER080202

IN KERN COUNTY SHOPP 
COLLISION REDUCTION GROUPED 

PROJECTS AT VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS (NON-CAPACITY 

PROJECTS ONLY) (40 CFR TABLES 
2&3)

FFY 09/10 FFY 09/10 CON SHOPP N/A
Add $11,916,000; add 0G270, 
0J930, and 0L220 projects to 

lump sum listing

Existing KER080205

IN KERN COUNTY SHOPP 
ROADWAY PRESERVATION 

GROUPED PROJECTS AT VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS (NON-CAPACITY 

PROJECTS ONLY) (40 CFR TABLES 
2&3)

FFY 09/10 FFY 09/10 CON SHOPP-HM N/A
Add $9,144,000; add 0L740 
and 0J790 projects to lump 

sum listing

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

Prior Year N/A CON HBP N/A Delete $320,000; update lump 
sum listing

Amendment Type:
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Caltrans Summary of Changes

Existing 
or New 
Project

MPO 
FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/
Decrease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

Prior Year N/A CON Local N/A Delete $80,000

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

N/A FFY 08/09 CON HBP N/A Add $53,118

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

N/A FFY 08/09 CON Local N/A Add $6,882

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

N/A FFY 09/10 CON HBP N/A Add $610,857

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $79,143
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Caltrans Summary of Changes

Existing 
or New 
Project

MPO 
FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/
Decrease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

FFY 11/12 FFY 11/12 CON HBP N/A Add $4,160,910

Existing KER060601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY BRIDGE PROGRAM  

(HBP) PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 

2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC 
RETROFIT)

FFY 11/12 FFY 11/12 CON LSSRP Bond N/A Add $596,440

Existing KER060602

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 130-
RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING 

PROTECTION PROJECTS. NON-
CAPACITY INCREASING PROJECTS 

ONLY.  (40 CFR TABLES 2&3)

N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 130 N/A Add $798,124

New KER100601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT 
PROGRAM (HSIP) PROJECTS. NON-
CAPACITY INCREASING PROJECTS 

ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 2&3)

N/A FFY 11/12 CON HSIP N/A Add $260,050

New KER100601

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 
HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT 
PROGRAM (HSIP) PROJECTS. NON-
CAPACITY INCREASING PROJECTS 

ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 2&3)

N/A FFY 11/12 CON Local N/A Add $57,350

Existing KER090801 OPERATING ASSISTANCE N/A FFY 09/10 CON Section 5311 N/A Add $1,093,137
Existing KER090801 OPERATING ASSISTANCE N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $13,736,897

New KER100801 PURCHASE 17 CNG REPLACEMENT 
BUSES N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $6,732,000
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Caltrans Summary of Changes

Existing 
or New 
Project

MPO 
FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE

FFY of Current 
Programming

FFY to be 
Programmed Phase Fund Source

% Cost 
Increase/
Decrease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

New KER100801 PURCHASE 17 CNG REPLACEMENT 
BUSES N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $1,683,000

New KER100802 REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR A N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $880,000
New KER100802 REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR A N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $220,000
New KER100803 REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR B N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $880,000
New KER100803 REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR B N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $220,000

New KER100804 REPLACE BUS WASHING SYSTEM N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $256,000

New KER100804 REPLACE BUS WASHING SYSTEM N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $64,000

New KER100805 REPLACE FUELING DISPENSERS N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $120,000
New KER100805 REPLACE FUELING DISPENSERS N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $30,000

New KER100806 REPLACEMENT FUEL 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM N/A FFY 09/10 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $200,000

New KER100806 REPLACEMENT FUEL 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM N/A FFY 09/10 CON Local N/A Add $50,000

New KER100807 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE N/A FFY 10/11 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $3,400,000
New KER100807 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE N/A FFY 10/11 CON Local N/A Add $850,000
New KER100807 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE N/A FFY 11/12 CON Sec. 5307 N/A Add $3,520,000
New KER100807 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE N/A FFY 11/12 CON Local N/A Add $880,000
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 14 to the 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway / Regional Choice ProgramPROGRAM:  

08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14

$24,768,529

Prior

Current

$3,265,348 $2,842,643
$3,200,000

$33,000,000

$3,265,348 $6,042,643 $33,000,000

058

KER080110

NCIIP/ISTEA

Bakersfield

IN BAKERSFIELD:  ROSEDALE HWY 
(SR58) FROM ALLEN RD TO SR 99; 
WIDEN TO 6 LANES

PE
RW

Total
$42,307,991

$17,539,462

Con

KER08RTP007RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 14 to the 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway Operations and Protection ProgramPROGRAM:  

08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14

$27,482,000

Prior

Current

$4,076,800 $12,959,000 $14,523,000

$4,076,800 $12,959,000 $14,523,000

Various
Various
KER080205

SHOP AC/A
1.09
State

IN KERN COUNTY SHOPP ROADWAY 
PRESERVATION GROUPED 
PROJECTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
(NON-CAPACITY PROJECTS ONLY) 
(40 CFR TABLES 2&3)

PE
RW

Total
$31,558,800

$4,076,800

Con

2007 RTP, Page 5-7RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$35,328,000

Prior

Current

$11,795,000 $4,154,000 $7,450,000 $14,321,000

$11,795,000 $4,154,000 $7,450,000 $14,321,000

Various
Various
KER080202

SHOP AC/A
1.09
State

IN KERN COUNTY SHOPP COLLISION 
REDUCTION GROUPED PROJECTS 
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS (NON-
CAPACITY PROJECTS ONLY) (40 CFR 
TABLES 2&3)

PE
RW

Total
$37,720,000

$2,392,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 5-7RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 14 to the 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Safety ProgramPROGRAM:  

08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14

$57,350

Prior

Current

$317,400

$317,400

KER100601

HSIP
1.06
Various

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, HIGHWAY 
SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
(HSIP) PROJECTS. NON-CAPACITY 
INCREASING PROJECTS ONLY. (40 
CFR TABLES 2&3)

PE
RW

Total
$317,400

$260,050

Con

2007 RTP, Page 5-7RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$57,350

Prior $307,400

Current

$500,000 $798,124

$500,000 $798,124

KER060602

Sec.130
1.01
Various

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, 130-
RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING 
PROTECTION PROJECTS. NON-
CAPACITY INCREASING PROJECTS 
ONLY.  (40 CFR TABLES 2&3)

PE
RW

Total
$3,973,124

$2,675,000

$2,675,000 $1,240,774

$2,367,600

Con

2007 RTP, Page 5-7RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$86,025

$26,668

$596,440

Prior

Current

$60,000 $690,000 $5,200,000

$60,000 $690,000 $5,200,000

KER060601

HBP/LSSRP
1.19
Various

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS, HIGHWAY 
BRIDGE PROGRAM  (HBP) 
PROJECTS.  NON-CAPACITY 
PROJECTS ONLY. (40 CFR TABLES 
2&3) (INCLUDES SEISMIC RETROFIT)

$232,500PE
RW

Total
$6,182,500

$232,500 $5,267,535

$205,832

Con

2007 RTP, Page 5-7RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 14 to the 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit Program (Non-CMAQ)PROGRAM:  

08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14

$1,683,000

Prior

Current

$8,415,000

$8,415,000

KER100801

Sec. 5307
2.10
GET

PURCHASE SEVENTEEN 
REPLACEMENT CNG BUSES PE

RW

Total
$8,415,000

$6,732,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$1,730,000

Prior

Current

$4,250,000 $4,400,000

$4,250,000 $4,400,000

KER100807

Sec. 5307
2.01
GET

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
PE
RW

Total
$8,650,000

$6,920,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$50,000

Prior

Current

$250,000

$250,000

KER100806

Sec. 5307
2.04
GET

REPLACEMENT FUEL MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM PE

RW

Total
$250,000

$200,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$30,000

Prior

Current

$150,000

$150,000

KER100805

Sec. 5307
2.04
GET

REPLACE FUELING DISPENSERS
PE
RW

Total
$150,000

$120,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$64,000

Prior

Current

$320,000

$320,000

KER100804

Sec. 5307
2.04
GET

REPLACE BUS WASHING SYSTEM
PE
RW

Total
$320,000

$256,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$220,000

Prior

Current

$1,100,000

$1,100,000

KER100803

Sec. 5307
2.04
GET

REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR B
PE
RW

Total
$1,100,000

$880,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:
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Funding Summary

Local State Federal

Four Year Element

Route
Postmile

Ste/Fed ID
Fund
AQ
Lead

PIN

Phase

Description

Total Escalated Cost
Status

Program Schedule

(construction costs escalated  per Caltrans percentages)

Prior Years

ATTACHMENT A - REVISED RECORDS
Kern Council of Governments:  Amendment No. 14 to the 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit Program (Non-CMAQ)PROGRAM:  

08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14

$220,000

Prior

Current

$1,100,000

$1,100,000

KER100802

Sec. 5307
2.04
GET

REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR A
PE
RW

Total
$1,100,000

$880,000

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

$25,862,773

Prior

Current

$13,318,656 $14,830,034

$13,318,656 $14,830,034

KER090801

Sec. 5311
2.01
various

OPERATING ASSISTANCE  
PE
RW

Total
$28,148,690

$2,285,917

Con

2007 RTP, Page 4-16RTP Reference:
---Prior Yr Status:
---Future Cost Est:

Page  5   Dated February 19, 2010



ATTACHMENT 2 
 
 
 

Updated Financial Plan 
 

Updated Lump Sum List 



TABLE 1: REVENUE

Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

     Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- City $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Other (Transportation Development Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Gas Tax $37,656 $37,651 $10,839 $27,052 $1,702 $2,552 $776 $1,713 $68,969
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $37,656 $37,651 $10,839 $27,052 $1,702 $2,552 $776 $1,713 $68,969
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other Local Funds $5,373 $5,373 $931 $1,199 $58,026 $58,026 $86,356 $86,356 $150,954
       -- City General Funds $284 $284 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $284
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees $1,559 $1,559 $931 $1,199 $58,026 $58,026 $86,356 $86,356 $147,140
       -- Other (BNSF) $3,530 $3,530 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,530
     Transit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Transit Fares $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Other Transit (e.g., parcel/property taxes, parking revenue, etc) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Tolls (e.g., non-state owned bridges) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local Total $43,029 $43,024 $11,770 $28,251 $59,728 $60,578 $87,132 $88,069 $219,923
     Tolls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Bridge $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Corridor $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Bond Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Gas Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Regional Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $13,847 $13,847 $28,510 $38,089 $12,212 $12,212 $15,205 $29,526 $93,674
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $13,847 $13,847 $28,510 $38,089 $12,212 $12,212 $15,205 $29,526 $93,674
      SHOPP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) $173,546 $173,546 $25,743 $25,743 $1,604 $1,604 $60,826 $60,826 $261,719
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $173,546 $173,546 $25,743 $25,743 $1,604 $1,604 $60,826 $60,826 $261,719
      STIP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Proposition 1 B4 $9,926 $9,926 $62,650 $62,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72,576
      GARVEE Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program $22,430 $22,430 $2,350 $2,350 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,780
      State Transit Assistance (STA)
       (e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

      Other (Emergency Repair Program) $50 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50
State Total $219,799 $219,799 $119,253 $128,832 $13,816 $13,816 $76,031 $90,352 $452,799
      Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program  (5310) $343 $343 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $343
      Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $60 $60 $60 $60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120
      Metropolitan Planning (5303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  (5311) $1,193 $1,193 $0 $1,093 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,286
      Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Transit in the Parks (5320) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $5,127 $5,127 $0 $9,068 $0 $3,400 $0 $3,520 $21,115

ARRA - FTA 5307 $4,212 $4,212 $3,917 $3,917 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,129
ARRA - FTA 5309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - FTA 5311 $1,867 $1,867 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,867

      Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Transit Total $12,802 $12,802 $3,977 $14,138 $0 $3,400 $0 $3,520 $33,861

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT

FUNDING SOURCE
REVENUE (Dollars X 1,000)

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12

AMENDMENT #: 14
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Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT

FUNDING SOURCE
REVENUE (Dollars X 1,000)

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12

AMENDMENT #: 14

Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
     Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $7,781 $7,781 $7,921 $7,921 $8,063 $8,063 $8,209 $8,209 $31,974
     Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $7,425 $7,425 $7,559 $7,559 $7,695 $7,695 $7,834 $7,834 $30,514
     Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 $53 $0 $611 $0 $0 $500 $5,200 $5,864
     Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $935 $831 $915 $1,029 $212 $212 $0 $260 $2,332
     Railway (Section 130) $500 $500 $0 $798 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,298
     Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $90 $90 $502 $502 $648 $648 $0 $0 $1,240
     Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $1,030 $1,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,030
    Transportation Improvements (TI) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

ARRA - SHOPP $18,482 $18,482 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,482
ARRA - STIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM) $4,077 $4,077 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,077
ARRA - TE $0 $0 $941 $941 $0 $0 $0 $0 $941
ARRA - RSTP $17,052 $16,661 $13,274 $13,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,326
ARRA - Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (Surface Transportation Enhancement Program) $1,844 $1,844 $1,085 $1,085 $1,083 $1,083 $1,626 $1,626 $5,638
Subtotal $59,216 $58,774 $32,198 $34,112 $17,701 $17,701 $18,169 $23,129 $133,716
 Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
      Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302) $6,994 $6,994 $4,869 $4,869 $41,474 $41,474 $243,544 $243,544 $296,881

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      High Priority Projects (HPP) $61,741 $61,741 $12,044 $13,118 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,859
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301) $0 $0 $1,200 $1,200 $0 $0 $72,000 $72,000 $73,200

      Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Recreational Trails $1,171 $1,171 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,171
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Subtotal $69,906 $69,906 $18,113 $19,187 $41,474 $41,474 $315,544 $315,544 $446,111
 Federal Highway Total $129,122 $128,680 $50,311 $53,299 $59,176 $59,176 $333,712 $338,672 $579,827
FEDERAL TOTAL2 $141,925 $141,482 $54,288 $67,438 $59,176 $62,576 $333,712 $342,192 $613,688
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Section 129 Loans $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Activity Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Concession Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Donations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Program Income (from a federal project) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Innovative Financing Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$404,753 $404,306 $185,311 $224,521 $132,720 $136,970 $496,875 $520,614 $1,286,410

Fund Estimate - Unprogrammed Capacity5 $3,018 $892 $1,306 $5,215
NOTES:

1Regional:  Some  MPOs may  not have regional fund sources.   In these cases, data  would be shown as "zero" or not applicable. 
2Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
3Innovative Finance:   Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.  
4Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation 
5Fund Estimate - Unprogrammed Capacity: Difference between Obligation Authority level and Apportionment level, these funds can not be used for programming projects
6 Financial tables reflect changes approved as part of administrative modifications.
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

Local Total $43,029 $43,024 $11,770 $28,251 $59,728 $60,578 $87,132 $88,069 $219,923

     Tolls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Bridge $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Corridor $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Bond Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Gas Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Regional Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $13,847 $13,847 $28,510 $38,089 $12,212 $12,212 $15,205 $29,526 $93,674
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $13,847 $13,847 $28,510 $38,089 $12,212 $12,212 $15,205 $29,526 $93,674
      SHOPP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) $173,546 $173,546 $25,743 $25,743 $1,604 $1,604 $60,826 $60,826 $261,719
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $173,546 $173,546 $25,743 $25,743 $1,604 $1,604 $60,826 $60,826 $261,719
      STIP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Proposition 1 B4 $9,926 $9,926 $62,650 $62,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72,576
      GARVEE Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program $22,430 $22,430 $2,350 $2,350 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,780
      State Transit Assistance (STA)
       (e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

      Other (Emergency Repair Program) $50 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50
State Total $219,799 $219,799 $119,253 $128,832 $13,816 $13,816 $76,031 $90,352 $452,799
      Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program  (5310) $343 $343 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $343
      Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $60 $60 $60 $60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120
      Metropolitan Planning (5303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  (5311) $1,193 $1,193 $0 $1,093 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,286
      Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Transit in the Parks (5320) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $5,127 $5,127 $0 $9,068 $0 $3,400 $0 $3,520 $21,115

ARRA - FTA 5307 $4,212 $4,212 $3,917 $3,917 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,129
ARRA - FTA 5309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - FTA 5311 $1,794 $1,794 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,794

      Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Transit Total $12,730 $12,730 $3,977 $14,138 $0 $3,400 $0 $3,520 $33,788
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
     Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $6,543 $6,543 $6,502 $6,502 $7,958 $7,958 $0 $0 $21,002
     Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $6,606 $6,606 $7,559 $7,559 $3,850 $3,850 $0 $0 $18,015
     Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 $53 $0 $611 $0 $0 $500 $5,200 $5,864
     Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $935 $831 $915 $1,029 $212 $212 $0 $260 $2,332
     Railway (Section 130) $500 $500 $0 $798 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,298
     Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $90 $90 $502 $502 $648 $648 $0 $0 $1,240
     Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $1,030 $1,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,030
    Transportation Improvements (TI) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

ARRA - SHOPP $18,482 $18,482 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,482
ARRA - STIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM) $4,077 $4,077 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,077
ARRA - TE $0 $0 $941 $941 $0 $0 $0 $0 $941
ARRA - RSTP $17,052 $16,661 $13,184 $13,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,326
ARRA - Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (Surface Transportation Enhancement Program) $1,844 $1,844 $1,085 $1,085 $1,083 $1,083 $0 $0 $4,012
Subtotal $55,315 $54,873 $29,604 $31,608 $12,667 $12,667 $500 $5,460 $104,608
 Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
      Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302) $6,994 $6,994 $4,869 $4,869 $41,474 $41,474 $243,544 $243,544 $296,881

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      High Priority Projects (HPP) $61,741 $61,741 $12,044 $13,118 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,859
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT

FUNDING SOURCE
PROGRAMMED (Dollars X 1,000)

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12
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Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT

FUNDING SOURCE
PROGRAMMED (Dollars X 1,000)

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12

AMENDMENT # : 14

      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301) $0 $0 $1,200 $1,200 $0 $0 $72,000 $72,000 $73,200

      Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Recreational Trails $1,171 $1,171 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,171
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Subtotal $69,906 $69,906 $18,113 $19,187 $41,474 $41,474 $315,544 $315,544 $446,111
 Federal Highway Total $125,221 $124,779 $47,717 $50,795 $54,142 $54,142 $316,044 $321,004 $550,719
FEDERAL TOTAL2 $137,951 $137,509 $51,694 $64,933 $54,142 $57,542 $316,044 $324,524 $584,508
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Section 129 Loans $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Activity Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Concession Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Donations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Program Income (from a federal project) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Innovative Financing Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$400,779 $400,332 $182,717 $222,017 $127,686 $131,936 $479,207 $502,945 $1,257,230

NOTES:
1Regional:  Some  MPOs may  not have regional fund sources.   In these cases, data  would be shown as "zero" or not applicable. 
2Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
3Innovative Finance:   Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.  
4Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation 
5 Financial tables reflect changes approved as part of administrative modifications.
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TABLE 3: REVENUE VS. PROGRAMMED

Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

Local Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

     Tolls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Bridge $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       -- Corridor $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Transit Fares/Measures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Bond Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Regional Gas Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Regional Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      SHOPP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      STIP Prior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Proposition 1 B4 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      GARVEE Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      State Transit Assistance (STA)
       (e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

      Other (Emergency Repair Program) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Bus and Bus Related Grants (5309c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program  (5310) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Fixed Guideway Modernization (5309a) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Intercity Bus (5311f) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Metropolitan Planning (5303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) (5309b) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      New Freedom (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  (5311) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Public Transportation on Indian Reservation (5311c) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Transit in the Parks (5320) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

ARRA - FTA 5307 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - FTA 5309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - FTA 5311 $73 $73 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73

      Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Transit Total $73 $73 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
     Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,238 $1,238 $1,419 $1,419 $106 $106 $8,209 $8,209 $10,971
     Surface Transportation Program (Regional) $820 $820 $0 $0 $3,845 $3,845 $7,834 $7,834 $12,499
     Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Railway (Section 130) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
    Transportation Improvements (TI) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

ARRA - SHOPP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - STIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - TE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - RSTP $0 $0 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ARRA - Federal Lands Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (Surface Transportation Enhancement Program) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,626 $1,626 $1,626
Subtotal $3,901 $3,901 $2,594 $2,504 $5,034 $5,034 $17,669 $17,669 $29,108
 Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
      Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      High Priority Projects (HPP) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      National Scenic Byways Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

      Public Lands Highway Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT
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REVENUE Vs. PROGRAMMED (Dollars X 1,000)
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Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous Current CURRENT 
TOTAL

State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: DRAFT

FUNDING SOURCE
REVENUE Vs. PROGRAMMED (Dollars X 1,000)

2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12

AMENDMENT #: 14

      Recreational Trails $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
       Other (Please Specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Federal Highway Total $3,901 $3,901 $2,594 $2,504 $5,034 $5,034 $17,669 $17,669 $29,108
FEDERAL TOTAL2 $3,974 $3,974 $2,594 $2,504 $5,034 $5,034 $17,669 $17,669 $29,181
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     State Infrastructure Bank $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Section 129 Loans $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Activity Bonds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Concession Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Private Donations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Program Income (from a federal project) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
     Other (Please specify) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Innovative Financing Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

NOTES:
1Regional:  Some  MPOs may  not have regional fund sources.   In these cases, data  would be shown as "zero" or not applicable. 
2Federal Total: Is the sum of federal highway and federal transit programs.
3Innovative Finance:   Toll revenues have been included under local and regional while GARVEE bond revenues are included under state.  
4Proposition 1B: Subtotal is a sum of funding for various programs funded under proposition 1B except for STIP Augmentation and SHOPP Augmentation 
6 Financial tables reflect changes approved as part of administrative modifications.
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Lump Sum Listings
Kern Council of Governments

Includes:
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) dated 2/9/10
State Highway Operations and Protection Program - Highway Maintenance
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) dated 10/30/09g y g g ( )
Local Section 130/Grade Crossings (Sec. 130)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Transit Program



Kern Council of Governments  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2008

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 12/1311/1210/1109/1008/09

SHOPP - Bridge Preservation

$16090 $16,090 $2,440                        $13,650ARRA - SHOPP

$6396 $1,952$4,444 $4,220       $119           $2,057Bridge - State (HBRR)

$22486 $20,534 $1,952 $6,660 $119      $15,707TOTAL

SHOPP - Collision Reduction

$2392                                      $2,392                                                                                              $417                                $1,975ARRA - SHOPP

$35328 $4,154$9,403                             $7,450            $14,321                             $13,759        $1,711       $19,858Surface Transportation Program

$37720 $11,795           $4,154        $7,450            $14,321                           $14,176         $1,711       $21,833TOTAL

SHOPP - Mandates

$2910 $2,910 $784 $87 $2,039National Hwy System

$2910 $2,910 $784 $87 $2,039TOTAL

SHOPP - Mobility

$3357 $3,357 $1,644 $66 $1,647State Cash

$3357 $3,357 $1,644 $66 $1,647TOTAL

SHOPP - Roadside Preservation

$17084 $12,322 $4,762 $5,032 $23 $12,029National Hwy System

$17084 $12,322 $4,762 $5,032 $23 $12,029TOTAL

SHOPP - Roadway Preservation

$18338 $3,815 $14,523 $3,358 $72 $14,908National Hwy System

$18338 $3,815 $14,523 $3,358 $72 $14,908TOTAL

$68,163$2,078$31,654$28,844$12,212$28,510$32,329$101,895 MPO TOTAL

2/9/2010  



Kern Council of Governments  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2008

SHOPP - Collision Reduction

CONRWPEDESCRIPTIONRouteCTIPS ID Dist EAMPO_ID CO

06 0F73010400000274 $633178 Near Bakersfield, at various locations between Mouth of Kern Canyon and 
Lake Isabella.  Upgrade guardrail.

KER $21 1,929

06 0G27010400000297 $1,39858 Near Mojave, at Route 58 Business West Overcrossing.  Install windscreen.KER $20 3,597

06 0L18010400000296 $9135 Near Lebec, from 0.2 mile to 0.9 mile north of Fort Tejon Road.  Install 
concrete median barrier.

KER 1,492

06 0J93010400000298 $2,082119  Kern, Fresno, Tulare, and Madera counties on various routes at various 
locations.  Install guardrail and extend culverts.

KER $186 2,097

06 0L22010400000300 $8735 Near Lost Hills, from Main Drain Road to Route 46.  Install median barrier.KER $27 1,636

06 0C80010400000216 $1,2185 Near Grapevine, at various locations. Upgrade median barriers.KER $3               1,975

06 4856010400000279 $1,589119 Near Bakersfield, at Ashe Road.  Install signals and left-turn lane.  (Project 
also includes an additional $362,000 from the City of Bakersfield.)

KER $181 949

06 0F01010400000280 $812178 In Bakersfield, at the L Street and Route 178 westbound intersection.  Install 
traffic signals.

KER $15 538

06 4263010400000260 $1,341184 In Bakersfield, at the intersection of Mills Drive and Breckenridge Road. 
Channelization and signalization.

KER $245 1,456

06 0H28010400000278 $57046 Near Wasco, at McCombs Road.  Construct left-turn lane.KER $3 900

06 4752010400000263 $768184 In Bakersfield, at eastbound Route 58 ramps and Kimber Avenue.  Install 
traffic signals.

KER $79 724

06 0J33010400000292 $72946 Near Lost Hills, from 0.3 miles west of Warren Drive to Route 5.  Install 
traffic signals and add storage and deceleration lanes. (Kern County will 
provide an additional $300,000.)

KER $61 976

06 0J52010400000293 $1,250119 Near Bakersfield, from 0.2 mile east of Weed Creek to 0.3 mile east of 
Lakeview Wash Bridge.  Widen shoulders and add rumble strips.

KER $870 3,564

$14,176 SHOPP - Collision Reduction Total: 1,711 21,833

2/9/2010



Kern Council of Governments  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2008

SHOPP - Roadway Preservation

CONRWPEDESCRIPTIONRouteCTIPS ID Dist EAMPO_ID CO

06 4637010400000220 $81058 Near Buttonwillow, from Lokern Pump Station to Buttonwillow Avenue.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

KER $20 2,985

06 4600010400000276 $2,54843 In and near Shafter, from south of Lerdo Highway to Route 46.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

KER $52 11,923

$3,358 SHOPP - Roadway Preservation Total: 72 14,9082

2/9/2010



Lead PIN Project Descriptions

State KER080205 Highway Maintenance 

SR14

In Kern County: Near Mojave from South Jct SR 58 to 5 miles North of 
California City Blvd and Near Inyokern from 10.2 miles South of Freeman 
Gulch Bridge (# 50-0014)  to North Jct SR 178; Thin Asphalt Overlay with 
Polymer Modified Emulsion Chip Seal of Shoulder EA 0K720

SR33, SR41

In Kern County & Kings County: Near Avenal and Devil's Den (Sunflower 
Valley) on SR 41 from Kern to Kings Co. Line and from Kings Co. Line to Utica 
Ave. and on SR 33 from Kings Co. Line to Jct SR 41;  Thin Asphalt Overlay 
with Polymer Modified Emulsion Chip Seal of Shoulder EA 0K740 -
For information only; project financial information programmed in Kings County 
FTIP Amend. 4

SR 65

In Kern County: From 0.7 miles south of Merced Ave to the Kern/Tulare county 
line and the Kern/Tulare county line to Ave 112.; maintenance asphalt concrete 
overlay EA 0L740

I-5

In Kern County & Kings County:  along both northbound and southbound lanes 
near Kettleman City from Route 46/5 separation to 2.4 miles south of Utica Ave 
overcrossing; maintenance seal coat EA 0J490

State Highway Operation and Protection Program

Prepared by Kern Council of Governments



Grouping Category:  Highway Bridge Program

Responsible Agency Project Description
Bakersfield BRIDGE NO. 50C0021 L & R, MANOR ST, OVER KERN RIVER, 0.2 MI S ROBERTS LANE.  Upgrade 

bridge railings and seismic retrofit.
Bakersfield BRIDGE NO. 50C0173, BEALE AVE, OVER UP RR, SUMNER ST, KENTUCKY, SOUTH MONTEREY 

ST.  Upgrade bridge railings.
Department of Water Resources BRIDGE NO 50C0123, OLD RIVER RD, OVER OLD RIVER ROAD, 0.6 MI N OF S.H. 166. LSSRP 

Seismic Retrofit

Kern Council of Governments



Grouping Category:  Local Section 130/Grade Crossings

Dist
CT ID 
(USDOT 
RR Xing 

No.)

County Implementing Agency Project Description Location

6 028310B Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
County of Kern.

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at the intersection of Peterson Road and 
BNSF in the County of Kern.

In the County of Kern at the 
intersection of Peterson Road 
and BNSF.

6 028309G Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
County of Kern.

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at the intersection of Blankenship Avenue 
and BNSF in the County of Kern.

In the County of Kern at the 
intersection of Blankenship 
Avenue and BNSF.

6 757255P Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
County of Kern

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at intersection of Tehachapi Boulevard & 
UPRR in the County of Kern.

In the County of Kern at the 
intersection of Tehachipi 
Boulevard and UPRR.

6 028397U Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
County of Kern

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at intersection of Kimberlina Road and BNSF 
in the County of Kern.

In the County of Kern at the 
intersection of Kimberlina Road 
and BNSF.

6 028395F Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
Kern County

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at intersection of Merced Avenue and BNSF 
in Kern County.

In Kern County at the 
intersection of Merced Avenue 
and BNSF.

6 028394Y Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
City of Shafter

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at Poplar Ave. in the City of Shafter

In the County of Kern at Poplar 
Ave. in the City of Shafter and  
BNSF.

6 028379W Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
City of Shafter

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at Reina Rd. in the City of Shafter

In the County of Kern at Reina 
Rd. in the City of Shafter and  
BNSF.

6 750991T Kern California Department of 
Transportation, Division of Rail / 
City of Unincorporated (on border 
with city of Bakersfield south of 
track)

Eliminate hazards at railroad grade crossing 
at intersection of S.Chester Ave. and SJVRR 
in the unincorporated portion (on border with 
city of Bakersfield south of track).

In the unincorporated portion at 
the intersection of S.Chester 
Ave. and SJVRR.

Kern Council of Governments
Caltrans Managed non-SHOPP Program Grouping Detail



Lead PIN Project Descriptions

Various KER100601
Tehachapi: Adjacent to and around the pedestrian bridge on the southside of Valley Blvd 
between Tucker Rd. and Mountain Ave.; widen shoulder to remove existing guardrail, 
install curb & gutter, extend culverts

Wasco: Palm Ave. between SR 46 and 9th Place; construct ADA compliant curb, gutter, 
sidewalk, and curb ramps

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)



Lead PIN Project Descriptions

Various KER090801
Arvin; Operating Assistance
California City; Operating Assistance.
Delano; Operating Assistance
McFarland; Operating Assistance
Ridgecrest; Operating Assistance
Shafter; Operating Assistance
Taft; Operating Assistance
Tehachapi; Operating Assistance
Wasco; Operating Assistance
Kern County; Operating Assistance

Transit Program

Prepared by Kern Council of Governments
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